

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2017-0117

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Tina Barton, City Clerk

**DATE:** March 22, 2017

SUBJECT: Ordinance Amendment – Second Reading and Adoption for Section 58-58 of Chapter

58, Fire Prevention and Protection

## **REQUEST:**

That the Rochester Hills City Council accepts for Second Reading and Adoption an amendment to add Section 58-58 to Chapter 58, Fire Prevention and Protection of the Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances.

## **BACKGROUND:**

Section 58-58 is new and amends the fine assessable for open burning violations and repeals conflicting Ordinances.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

We are recommending that the Ordinance amendment for Section 58-58, of Chapter 58, Fire Prevention and Protection be accepted for Second Reading and Adoption.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		